Shri Pushkar Singh Dhami Constituency-70, Khatima District Udham Singh Nagar Bharatiya Janata Party

Father's Name : Mr. Sher Singh Dhami Date of Birth : 16 September 1975

Education : Graduate LL.B

Marriage : 28 January 2011

Wife : Mrs. Geeta Dhami

Children : Two sons
Occupation : Agriculture

Brief Introduction

 Elected member of Uttarakhand Legislative Assembly in the general election of (Year 2012-2017)

- Member of Housing Committee of Uttarakhand Legislative Assembly (Year 2012-2013)
- Member of Committee on privileges of uttarakhand legislative assembly year 2013-2014 and member of Committee on Government Assurance (Year 2012-2016)
- Member of Committee on Government Assurance and Petition Committee of Uttarakhand Legislative Assembly (Year 2017-July, 2021)
- Presently Chief Minister of Uttarakhand (Dated 06 July 2021, till present

Special Interest : Social Service

Permanent Address : Village - Nagra Terai Post- Khali, Mahuar Tehsil –

Khatima, District – udham singh nagar

Local Address : Chief Minister's Residence, Cantt Road,

Dehradun, Uttarakhand